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John Brian Parish

Director Information

Title
Name
Postcode

Date of birth

Mr
John Brian Parish
CR3 5AZ

September 1940

Total current 36
directorships

List of Current Directorships

Company Name
PLATANO LIMITED

MARAVILLA LIMITED

IRIS LIMITED

OLMO LIMITED

ROBLE LIMITED

NARANJA LIMITED

EMPERADOR LIMITED

PESCADOR LIMITED

MELOCOTON LIMITED

ALEGRIA LIMITED

MANZANA LIMITED

CEREZA LIMITED

LIMON LIMITED

LENGUADO LIMITED

FRESNO LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

Number
FC020020

FC020030

FC020026

FC020033

FC020035

FC020032

FC020024

FC020034

FC020031

FC020021

FC020029

FC020022

FC020028

FC020027

FC020025

Honours
Number
Address

Nationality

Company Status

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other
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901162548

B.SC

901162548

41 Fairbourne Lane
Caterham

Surrey

British

App. Date Res. Date Position

01/05/2000 Company
Secretary
01/05/2000 Company
Secretary
01/05/2000 Company
Secretary
01/05/2000 Company
Secretary
01/05/2000 Company
Secretary
01/05/2000 Company
Secretary
01/05/2000 Company
Secretary
01/05/2000 Company
Secretary
01/05/2000 Company
Secretary
01/05/2000 Company
Secretary
01/05/2000 Company
Secretary
01/05/2000 Company
Secretary
01/05/2000 Company
Secretary
01/05/2000 Company
Secretary
01/05/2000 Company
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Secretary

N/A* - no information available
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CIRUELA LIMITED

GIRASOL LIMITED

ROSADO LIMITED

ROSADO LIMITED
FRESNO LIMITED
ALEGRIA LIMITED
LIMON LIMITED

IRIS LIMITED

ROBLE LIMITED
OLMO LIMITED
CIRUELA LIMITED
MANZANA LIMITED
CEREZA LIMITED
PESCADOR LIMITED
LENGUADO LIMITED
EMPERADOR LIMITED
GIRASOL LIMITED
NARANJA LIMITED
MARAVILLA LIMITED
PLATANO LIMITED
MELOCOTON LIMITED

List of Previous Directorships

Company Name

TRINITY SANDERSTEAD SPORTS &
SOCIAL CLUB LIMITED

ALC.TV LIMITED

TRINITY MID-WHITGIFTIAN
ASSOCIATION LIMITED

FUNDZOO LTD.

FUNDZOO LTD.

AUTOSCRIPT LIMITED
BROADCAST DEVELOPMENTS
LIMITED

VIZUA LIMITED

LINKIN PROPERTIES LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

FC020023

FC020037

FC020036

FC020036
FC020025
FC020021
FC020028
FC020026
FC020035
FC020033
FC020023
FC020029
FC020022
FC020034
FC020027
FC020024
FC020037
FC020032
FC020030
FC020020
FC020031

Number
09583024

08815996
00459275

05975460
05975460

01787605

01833713

05179006

04217117

Other

Other

Other

Other
Other
Other
Other
Other
Other
Other
Other
Other
Other
Other
Other
Other
Other
Other
Other
Other
Other

Company Status
Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Active - Accounts Filed

Company is dissolved

Non-Trading

Company is dissolved
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01/05/2000

01/05/2000

01/05/2000

16/01/1997
16/01/1997
16/01/1997
16/01/1997
16/01/1997
16/01/1997
16/01/1997
16/01/1997
16/01/1997
16/01/1997
16/01/1997
16/01/1997
16/01/1997
16/01/1997
16/01/1997
16/01/1997
16/01/1997
16/01/1997

App. Date
09/05/2015

16/09/2014
02/06/2011

10/01/2007
10/01/2007

20/10/2004

20/10/2004

02/08/2004

25/06/2001

901162548

Res. Date
04/05/2017

28/11/2022
16/12/2018

31/10/2006

31/10/2006

31/10/2006

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director

Position
Director

Director
Director

Director

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director
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LINKIN PROPERTIES LIMITED

MEDITERRANEAN TIME OWNERSHIP
LIMITED

PARISH WRIGHT & WILLIAMSON
LIMITED

COACH HOUSE (WOLDINGHAM)
RESIDENTS LIMITED

COACH HOUSE (WOLDINGHAM)
RESIDENTS LIMITED

SOVEREIGN 29 LIMITED
MEDITERRANEAN TIME
MANAGEMENT LIMITED
MEDITERRANEAN TIME OWNERSHIP
LIMITED

TRUSTEE FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT
LIMITED

PARISH WRIGHT & WILLIAMSON
LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

04217117

01546560

01090820

02125629

02125629

01634724
01489856

01546560

02045572

01090820

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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25/06/2001

01/10/1996

15/01/1996

23/04/1992

23/04/1992

15/02/1992
31/12/1991

31/12/1991

31/07/1991

04/06/1991

901162548

20/05/1994

05/08/1994

01/10/2010

01/10/2010

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director

Company
Secretary
Director
Director
Director

Director

Director



